OP \$65.00 5057155

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM562618

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of IP Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BNP Paribas, as Collateral Agent		02/14/2020	Corporation: FRANCE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brahma Group, Inc.
Street Address:	1132 South 500 West
City:	Salt Lake City
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84101
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5057155	BRAHMA
Registration Number:	5057154	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7043311159

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043311000

Email: PTO_TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com, christinaquinn@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC
Address Line 1: 100 North Tryon Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4700

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202-4003

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	045346.000007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Slaughter
SIGNATURE:	/john slaughter/
DATE SIGNED:	02/18/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=Release IP Security Agreement from BNP Paribas, as Collateral Agent to Brahma Group, Inc#page1.tif source=Release IP Security Agreement from BNP Paribas, as Collateral Agent to Brahma Group, Inc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006866 FRAME: 0505 source=Release IP Security Agreement from BNP Paribas, as Collateral Agent to Brahma Group, Inc#page3.tif source=Release IP Security Agreement from BNP Paribas, as Collateral Agent to Brahma Group, Inc#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006866 FRAME: 0506

Release of IP Security Agreement

This Release of IP Security Agreement is executed as of February 14, 2020 (the "Release"), by BNP Paribas, as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), for the benefit of Brahma Group, Inc. (the "Grantor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to (i) a Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of October 31, 2016 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time in accordance with its terms, the "Pledge and Security Agreement") among Terra Millennium Corporation, TMC Midco-Co. Corp. and the other Grantors (as defined therein) party thereto and (ii) an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of October 31, 2016 (the "IP Security Agreement"; any capitalized term used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meaning assigned to such term in the Pledge and Security Agreement or IP Security Agreement, as applicable) between the Grantor and the Collateral Agent, which IP Security Agreement was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "Office") on November 2, 2016, at Reel 5912, Frame 0724, the Grantor has pledged and granted a continuing security interest in and Lien on all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all Intellectual Property Collateral, including the Intellectual Property Collateral set forth on Schedule 1 hereto, to the Collateral Agent, for its benefit and the benefit of the Secured Parties.

WHEREAS, in connection with the full satisfaction and discharge of all Obligations, the Security Agent (acting on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties) has agreed to release the security interests created under the IP Security Agreement on the terms and conditions set forth in that certain Payoff Letter dated as of February 14, 2020, among the Collateral Agent, the Grantor and certain other parties thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent (acting on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties), hereby releases the continuing security interest in and Lien on the Intellectual Property Collateral, including the Intellectual Property Collateral set forth on Schedule 1 hereto, created by the Pledge and Security Agreement and IP Security Agreement as of the date first written above.

This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York (including, without limitation, Section 5-1401 of the General Obligations Law of the State of New York), without regard to conflict of laws principles that would require application of another law. This Release will be binding upon and inure to the benefit of each party and its successors and assigns.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006866 FRAME: 0507

BNP PARIBAS

Ву

Name: Title:

Kwang Kyun Choi Vice President

Ву

Name:

Title:

i Yang 196 Yasa Procinsi

Acknowledged and agreed: BRAHMA GROUP, INC.

Ву

Name: Mark Hauber

Title: Chief Financial Officer

Schedule 1

Brahma Group, Inc. (Nevada Corporation)

U.S. Trademarks Subject to Security Interest Granted by Brahma Group, Inc. In Favor of BNP Paribas Recorded November 2, 2016 at Reel 5912 Frame 0724

Trademark Registrations

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
BRAHMA	5057155	10/11/2016
Design Only	5057154	10/11/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 006866 FRAME: 0510

RECORDED: 02/18/2020